
 

Study program 
Study cycle I study cycle 

Orientation Geography in Education 

SUBJECT 

Subject name General Economic Geography 

Subject code Semester Subject status ECTS credits Contact hours 

DG-201.1-1 IV Mandatory 5 125 

Prerequisites  

Assigned 
professors and 

assistants 

Subject Leader Dr. Sc. Rahman Nurković, full professor 

Teaching Assistant Aida Avdić, MA, assistant 

Subject 
objectives 

Acquiring the necessary knowledge about the natural geographic and socio-geographic 
factors of the economy and their regional specifics on Earth. Understanding the structure 
of the economy and geographical distribution of the main economic activities on Earth. 

SUBJECT CONTENT 

# Teaching units 
Contact hours 

L P S C 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

 
11. 

12. 

 
13. 

14. 

15. 

Theoretical and methodological bases of economic geography 

Geographical conditions of economic development 

Criteria of the development of countries in the world 

Agriculture and agricultural regions of the world 

Farming in the World 

Vegetable production, fruit production and viticulture in the world 

Livestock, forestry, hunting and fishing in the world 

Test I 

Energy sources 

The development of industry in the world and factors of distribution of 

the industry 

Processing industry in the world 

The importance and the development of tourism and transportation in 

the world 

International economic and political organization in the world. 

The scope and structure of world trade 

The share of multinational companies and economic organizations in 
world trade 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

 
2 

2 

 
2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

2 

2 

2 

 
3 

2 

 
2 

2 

 
2 

2 

1 

 
2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

 
1 

1 

 
2 

1 

 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

 
1 

1 

 
1 

 
 

 
1 

STUDENT WORKLOAD (HOURS) 

Contact Hours 60 Practical work  Seminars 15 Exam study time 20 

Literature – reading 20 Written papers  Consultations 10 TOTAL 125 

LITERATURE EVALUATION OF KNOWLEDGE AND CRITERIA 

MANDATORY: 
1. Nurković, R., 2006: Ekonomska geografija 

svijeta, Univerzitet u Tuzli, «Planjax», Jelah  
2. Nurković, R., 2013: Ruralna geografija svijeta, 

Univerzitet u Sarajevu, univerzitetski udžbenik, 
Planjax, Tešanj  

3. Vrišer, I.,1997: Metodologija ekonomske 
geografije, Filozofska fakulteta,Univerza v 
Ljubljani Oddelek za geografijo, Ljubljana 

 
ADDITIONAL: 

1. Knox, Agnew i McCarthy.2008:The Geography 
of the World Economy, Routledge, London  

2. Bilen, M. i Kurtek, P.1988: Ekonomska 
geografija svjetske trgovine, Školska knjiga 
Zagreb  

3. Kovačević, B., 2003: Gospodarstvo svijeta: 
odabrane teme, Mikrorad, Zagreb 

 
PARAMETERS 

Maximum 
Points 

Minimum 
points 

1. Attendance 5 3 

2. 
Participation on 
lectures 

10 6 

3. Midterm exams 25 13 

4. Seminar 20 11 

5. Final exam 40 22 

Total 100 55 

Notes: 


