Study program				Study cycle Orientation		I study cycle							
							Geography in Educa						
					SUBJ	IECT							
Sı	ubject name	Ge	neral E	Economic Ge	ograp	hy							
Subject code Semester			ester	Subject status ECTS				ECTS o	redits Contact hours			ours	
DG-201.1-1 IV			/	Mandatory				5			125		
F	Prerequisites	1	, ,						1				
Assigned Subject Leader Dr. Sc. Rahman Nurković, full professor													
professors and assistants Teaching Assist													
assı	istants		ecessary knowledge about the natural geographic and socio-geographic								vi C		
	bject ectives	factors of	the eco	conomy and their regional specifics on Earth. Understanding the structure and geographical distribution of the main economic activities on Earth.									
				SUBJ	ECT	CON	TENT						
# Teaching units								Contact hours					
#			readining units					L	Р	S	С		
1.	Theoretica	al and met	thodolo	gical bases of	econ	omic	geography		2	2			
2.	Geograph	raphical conditions of economic development							2 2	2	2	1	
3.	Criteria of	a of the development of countries in the world								2	1	1	
4.	Agricultur	ulture and agricultural regions of the world							2	4	1	1	
5.	Farming in	ng in the World							2	2	2	1	
6.	Vegetable	able production, fruit production and viticulture in the world							2	2	2	1	
7.	Livestock,	estock, forestry, hunting and fishing in the world								2	2	1	
8.	Test I												
9.	Energy so	sources								3	1	1	
10.	The devel	The development of industry in the world and factors of distribution of								2	1	1	
	the industry												
11.	Processin	Processing industry in the world								2	2	1	
12.	The importance and the development of tourism and transportation in								2	2	1		
	the world												
13.	13. International economic and political organization in the world.								2	2			
14.	The scope	e scope and structure of world trade							2	2		1	
15.		The share of multinational companies and economic organizations in world trade								1			
	world trad			STUDENT V	VORK	(LOA	D (HOURS)						
Contact Hours 60 Practical work							minars	Exam	study tir	ne 20			
Literature – reading 20 Writte				en papers		Co	nsultations	10	TOTAL			125	
LITERATURE EVALUATION OF KNOWLEDGE AND CRITER										CRITER	IA		
MANDATORY:						PARAMETERS			Maximum		Minimum		
 Nurković, R., 2006: Ekonomska geografija svijeta, Univerzitet u Tuzli, «Planjax», Jelah 					ļ			Points		points			
2. Nurković, R., 2013: Ruralna geografija svijeta,					ļ	1.				5		3	
Univerzitet u Sarajevu, univerzitetski udžbenik,					,	2.	Participation on lectures			10		6	
Planjax, Tešanj 3. Vrišer, I.,1997: Metodologija ekonomske					Ī	Midterm exams			25		13		
geografije, Filozofska fakulteta, Univerza v 4.							Seminar		20		11		
Liubliani Oddelek za geografijo Liubliana					Final exam			40		22			
ADDITIONAL:						Tota		100		1	55		
1. Knox, Agnew i McCarthy.2008:The Geography						Notes			<u>'</u>	- •		-	
of the World Economy, Routledge, London						10168							
2. Bilen, M. i Kurtek, P.1988: Ekonomska													
geografija svjetske trgovine, Školska knjiga Zagreb													
	greb vačević, B., 2	2003: Gos	podarst	tvo svijeta:									
	abrane ťeme,												